
Calendar of Benoît Cœuré, November 2019 1 

 

Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 5 November Meeting with Organisation for Economic Co-operation and 
Development (OECD), Mr Pierre Beynet, on euro area economy 

ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

 Concert performed by winners of Steinway Förderpreis 2019, 
organised by the ECB Art Committee 

ECB 

Thursday, 7 November Financial Stability Board (FSB) plenary  By phone 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 12 November ECB workshop on money markets, monetary policy 
implementation and central bank balance sheets – speech on “A 
tale of two money markets: fragmentation or concentration”  

ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 13 November Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 15 November Meeting with Positive Planet Foundation, on digital currencies Paris 

Monday, 18 November Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, 
Mr Jörg Kukies, on deepening of Economic and Monetary Union 
(EMU) 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 19 November Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Mahmood 
Pradhan, on euro area issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with IMF, Mr Poul Thomsen, on euro area issues Frankfurt 

Thursday, 21 November Meeting with HSBC, on euro area issues ECB 

 Meeting with European Investment Bank (EIB), Mr Alexander 
Stubb, on deepening of EMU 

Frankfurt 
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Monday, 25 November European Forum for Innovation in Payments (EFIP) meeting Brussels 

 Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) meeting Brussels 

 Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Tuesday, 26 November Conference on “Crossing the chasm to the retail payments of 
tomorrow”, jointly organised by the ECB and the Nationale Bank 
van België/Banque Nationale de Belgique – speech on “Towards 
the retail payments of tomorrow: a European strategy” 

Brussels 

 Risk Awards 2020 – acceptance of Lifetime achievement award 
from Risk Magazine 

London 

Wednesday, 27 November Meeting with media London 

Thursday, 28 November Paris School of Economics (PSE) job forum – speech on 
“Economics as a profession: from science to practice” 

Paris 

Friday, 29 November Meeting with media Paris 

 Meeting with French Ministry for the Economy and Finance, Mr 
Cédric O, on stablecoins 

Paris 

 Meeting with Crédit Agricole, on retail payment integration Paris 

 


